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. 85, AKTI MIAOULI & 2, FLESSA STR,,
185 38 PIRAEUS, GREECE
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Clarification Notice — “Open Tender for the provision of daily meals to employees” with
submission deadline 30/04/2025 at 13:00

Following a clarification request from an interested participant, please note the following:

Alevkpivietikn) Avoakoivmon — «Avorytdg Alryovicpog yio TV Topoyn NUEPTGLOV YELUATOV
o€ gpyalopévoucy pe mpobeopio vofoing 30/04/2025 otig 13:00

Y& GLUVEKELN TLOTOG S1EVKPIVIONG OO EVOLOPEPOUEVO GUUUETEXOVTOL, TOPUKOAOVLLE
ONUEWDOTE TaL €ENG:

e All documents must be submitted through the FTP platform. Please create a separate
folder titled "ANNEX A — General Qualification Documents" and include within it all
the documents specified under the General Qualification Requirements for All PCT
Suppliers.

e OMa ta éyypada mpenel va umoBailovtal péow tng mAatdopuag FTP. NapakaAolpe
Snuoupynote évav Eexwplotd pakelo pe titho «MAPAPTHMA A — levikd Eyypada
MpooovVIWV» Kol CUUTTEPIAAPBETE 0g auTov OAa ta €yypada rmou opilovrtal oTig MNEVIKEC
Anautroelg Mpocoviwy yia OAoug toug MpounBeutég PCT.

e |t is not mandatory for documents titles to be in English but each document must
have its title clearly indicated

e AtV lval UTIOXPEWTLKO OL TITAOL TwV gyypadwv va eival ota AyyAlkd, aAAd kaBe
€yypado npeEneL va €xel cadwg avaypadouevo titho

e In ANNEX B “Solemn declaration” the date that the Tender process is launched is
added and it is 09/04/2025

e 310 MAPAPTHMA B «YrieuBuvn AnAwaon» mpooTtiBetal n nuepopunvia évapénc tng
AlaywvioTtikng Atadikaciag kat ivat n 09/04/2025

e In ANNEX B “Solemn declaration” the sentence is corrected as per below:
“The Interested Party wishes to participate in the Tender Process launched by the dated
09/04/2025 Invitation for Expression of Interest of the company “Piraeus Container

Terminal Single Member S.A.” for the provision of daily meals to employees”.

e Jto MAPAPTHMA B «YnieuBuvn AnAwon» n mpotaon Sltopbwvetal wg e€NG:


mailto:info@pct.com.gr
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«0O EvSLopepOEVOC EMIBUUEL VO CUMHETAOXEL 0TN AlaywvioTikn Aladikaotia mou
gekivnoe pe tnv and 09/04/2025 MpookAnon EkdnAwaong EviladEpovtog tng eTatpeiag
«2ZT0OOG EpmopevupatokiBwriwv Mepatd Movomnpoowrn A.E.» yla Tnv mopoxn
KOONUEPIVWV YEUUATWY OTOUG EPYATOUEVOUCY.

Question in Greek

Reply in Greek

Reply in English

1) Q¢ kpua yevpata €EUElg
0pl{oUME TIG COAATEG KOl T
kpua  sandwiches, eoelig
avadpépeote kol O KATY
erutAéov wg "kpuo Tdto";

Question in
English

1) Cold dish refer
to salads and cold
sandwiches, do
you refer to

something more?

1) Kpva yeupata opilovral ot
oOAdTEG KOL T Kpua
sandwiches.

1)Cold dish refer to salads
and cold sandwiches.

2) H Umtapén tng mAatddppog

mapayyeALwv eivay]
mpoomaltolUeVn  Katd TN
SoKLMaoTIK  Tepiodo  (Tng

piag eBdopadag) n umapxeL n
Suvatotnta va ™y
edapuooove adou
cupdwvnBel n ouvepyacia
pag;

) Is the platform
obligatory during
the trial week or
we can
implement it
once awarded the
contract?

2) 8ev eival anapaitnto yla
™ Sokwaotiky mepiodo,
eivat OpWG otolyeio
aloAdynong  TPOKELUEVOU
Vo TIPOXWPHOOUUE  OF
ouvepyaoia.

2) The platform, as provided
in Chapter A “terms and
Conditions” is not obligatory
during the trial week,
however please note that it
is an element for the
technical evaluation.

3) Ymapyel kAmoLo MAGvo yLal
TN XPOVIKN SLApKeELA  TNG
ouvepyaciag pag, av  kal
epooov emiAeyoUuE;

B) In case we are
selected, is there
@ plan for the
duration of our
collaboration?

3) H xpovikrj SLApKeLd TNG
OUVEPYOOIOG TWV  UEPWV
oplletal katapyag ywa eva (1)
€TOGC KOl APXETAL QMO TNV

umoypadr TG  OXETLKAG
ouuBaonc.
MapdaAAnAa SideTal n

duvatdTNTA  yla  XPOVLKNG
napdtacng TNg¢ WG Avw
SLdpKelag yla emumAéov éva
(1) €tog, katdmwv MPOTEPNG
gyypadng ouvpdwviag Twv
OUUBAANOUEVWVY PLEPWV.

3) The duration of the
collaboration between the
parties is initially set for one
(1) year, which begins upon
the signing of the relevant
contract.

Moreover, the possibility of
extending the
aforementioned duration for
one (1) additional year is
given, following a prior
written agreement between
the contracting parties.

4) Mola evdéxetal va ival ta
£€oda Tn¢ mapouciaong Kat
TwV cuvevteLEswy Ta omola
Ba kKAnBoULpE va kaAUPoupe
euelc, OMwg avadépetal
otnv mapaypado 4.3;

1) What are the
possible costs of]
the presentation
and interviews
that we will be
required to cover,
Qs mentioned in
paragraph 4.3?

4) Mpog Sleukpivnon
evOEIKTIKA voouvTal TUXOV
€€o6a PeTakivnong oteAeywyv
™mg vroyridrag
npounBevtplag  etalpeiag
ota ypadeia ¢ ZEM, kKabwg
Kol ta  €foda  yw TNV
TiposTOLlaoia ™me
npoodopag Kall Twv
OUVOSEUTIKWY TNG KAl TNG
OUA\OYNG TWV OUTOUHEVWY

Swkatoloyntikwy, HE T
omola  emPapuvetal  n
vroyneda  mpounBeuTpla
etalpeia.

4) For clarification, this
refers to any travel expenses
of executives of the
candidate supplier company
to the offices of the PCT, as
well as to the expenses for
preparing the offer and its

accompanying documents
and for collecting the
requested supporting
documents, which -

expenses- are borne by the
candidate supplier company.
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5) Mowa elvat n xpnowuotntal
tou ISOBOX; Oa amotelel
QmoONKEUTIKO XWPO yla Tal
yeupata Twv TPLWV
Sladopetikwv  Papblwv e
XWPoUg boéng Kkay
Oéppavong 1 Ba Asttoupyed
Kal w¢ onuelo TMwAnong
ETLMTAEOV YEUULATWV KOlL OVAK;
Xpelaletatl va yivel
UTTOKOLTAOTN LA ™g
eruxeipnong pog; EmutAéov,
armatteital n mapoucia
HOVLIHoU UTtaAARAOU;

5) What is the use
of an [ISOBOX?
\Will it be a storage
space for the
meals of the three
different shifts
with cooling and
heating areas or

will it also
function as a point
of sale for
@dditional meals

and snacks? Does
it need to become
@ branch of our
business? In
addition, is the
presence of a
permanent
employee
required?

H mpoPAedn avadopikd pe
™ Suvatotnta  Umapéng
ISOBOX OTI{ £yKOTAOTAOELG
™¢ 2EM eilval mMpoalpeTikn
Kol TIoPEXETAL wg
Sduvatdtnta otnv nepintwon
Tiou 0 mpounBeutng mou Ba
emheyel xpeldletal €LOIKO

XWpo EVTOG Twv
eykataotdoswv tng 2EN ya
Vv Tnpostowacia /Kot
aroBrkeuon Twv

TILPEXOUEVWV YEUUATWV.

The provision regarding the
possibility of having an
ISOBOX installed at the PCT’s
facilities is optional and is
provided as an option in the

event that the selected
supplier needs a special
space within the PCT’s

facilities for the preparation
and/or storage of the meals
provided.

6) Tat cUVOSEUTLKA TTOU
avaypadovrtal we
mpoamnattoupeva
(cohdta/dpolto/yloouptl)
cupumnepllapBdvovtal otnv
TLUA TIOU €XELNON OpLOTEL
Ba xpewvovtal EMUTAEOV;

The
complementary
side items (salad/
fruit/ yogurt) are
included in the
price or will be
charged extra?

Ta cuvoSeuTIKA IOV
avaypadovral wg
TPOATALTOUEVA
(oohdrta/dpolto/yloouptt)
oupneptlapBdavovral otnv
wn.

The complementary side
items (such as a salad, fruit,
oryogurt) are included in the
price.

7) Ano OTL £xoupe
avtiAndBel ta yevpata mou
Ba o0G MOPEYXOUE KATA TN
SokLuaoTikn Bdopada Ba
MANPWOOUV KAVOVIKA, OTIWG
ermBefalwote pag OTL AUTO
LoXUEL.

The “trial week
services” will be
paid, please
confirm.

Oa mAnpwBolLV Kavovikd
otnv Twun 5,30€ cuv OMNA.

Please refer to Chapter A
“Terms and conditions”: At
the evaluation stage of this
tender, the delivery of
meals for one week for all
staff/employees according
to their work schedule
("Trial Week of Service") will
be requested. The Service
will be paid according to the
total price of each meal
offered, which is fixed at
€5.30 excluding VAT.

8) Ztnv mpoTach mou
KaAoUUOOoTE va
KOTAB£00UE EKTOC ATIO TO
cfSopadiaio evOELKTIKO
MpoypaUUa, TO supporting
documentation tL akplBwg
Mpémnel va mepltAapBAvel;
AvtlapBavopaocte otL

When submitting
the  supporting
documentation

folder, we will
need to include
the solemn
declaration and
the table in page

MNapakalw avatpéfte otnv
EVOTNTA 4 «Mé£Bobog
YrioBoAng»: oto  dakeAo
“YOOTNPIKTIKA  €yypado»
Ba TPEMEL va
neplhapfavetal  OAa  Ta
€yypada mou I{ntouvtal oTo
MNapaptnua A kat B.

Please refer to 4
“Submission

method”: “Supporting
Documentation” shall
include all  documents
requested in Annex A and
Annex B.
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MpEmeL va ePLEXEL TNV
umevBuvn 6nAwon mou
ETILOUVATTTETOL KaL TaL oTOLXEL
Tou Ttivaka tTnG oeAidag 12
ou Artovtal atn Sk pag
katnyopia(Evtuma
a§LoAdYNoNG VEWV
mpopunBeutwv Kat 6Tl adopd
toug EAAnveg urtondioug
MPOUNBEUTEC), EKTOG AUTWV
UTIAPXEL KOl KATL GANO; Oa
XPELOOTEL KATTOLO
CUUTANPWLATIKO KEUEVO pE
mAnpodopieg ol onoieg dev
avaypadovtal ot AVWTEPW
6LKOLOAOYNTIKA;

12. Is

something
we
include?

need

there
else
to

9) Aev €xou e KaTaAdpel
aKkpLBWG TL avadEépeL n 2n
mapdypadog tou
armoondopartog 4.2, 6a pag
BonBouoe av to e€nyolicate
eV ouvTopia.

us briefly,

of article
states.

0) It would help us
if you can explain

what

the 2" paragraph

4.2

9)MpoKelTAL YLl YEVIKA
TipoPBAen Tou
Xpnotuomoteital oToug
avolytolg Slaywviopolg

TIou Tpoknpucoel n ZEM,
waoTe va opiletal pnta otL N
avTloUMPBaANOUEVN eTalpEla
OUPHOPOWVETAL HE  TOUG
VOLOUG KOl KAVOVLOUOUG TTOU

oxetilovtat ue TG
TIUPEXOUEVEG QMO  QUTAV
UTNpEGlEeC.

Ev mpokewévw, n 2EN

emBupel n mpounBelTPLA
etalpeia va elval og mARpN
OUUUOpdWON E TNV KElEVN
vopoBeoia kal vo Katexel
ONEC TG  QUTOLTOUWEVEG
SlolknNTIKEG  adeleg  Kkal
€YKPLOELG yLO TNV AoKNon TNG
S6paotnpLOTNTAG TNG, KABWG
Kalt va Ttnpel motd T
KELUEVEG UYELOVOUIKEG
Slataelg OUUTEPL-
AapBavouevng tng Tpnong
twv Slatatewv TNG Y.
Anodaon
Y1y/I.N/owk.47829/2017/

OEK 2161/B’_23.6.2017
«Yyelovopkol  OpolL  Kal
npolmnoBéoelg i6puong Kat
Aewtoupylag  emuyelpioswy
Yy€lovouikoU

evbLad€povTog (EMIXELPNOELG
odipwv & motwv Kol

9) This is a general provision
used in the tenders
announced by PCT, in order
to explicitly state that the
contracting company
complies with the laws and
regulations related to the
services provided by it.

In this regard, PCT wants the
supplier company to be in
full compliance with the
applicable legislation and to
hold all the required
administrative permits and
approvals for the exercise of
its activity, as well as to
strictly comply with the
applicable health provisions,
including compliance with
the provisions of the
Ministry of Health Decision
“Y1y/T.N/ow.47829/2017/
@QEK 2161 /B'_23.6.2017”
"Health terms and
conditions for the
establishment and operation
of businesses of health
interest (food & beverage
businesses and businesses
providing services of health
interest).".
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ETUYELPNOELG TIAPOXNG
UTINPECLWV  UYELOVOWLKOU
evbladépovtog).».

All terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.







